(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $434 million. 
Other $234 million. 
Total $668 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred and seventy-eight (178) Recon-

ditioned Stryker Infantry Carrier Vehicles. 
One hundred and seventy-eight (178) M2 

Flex .50 Cal Machine Guns. 
One hundred and seventy-eight (178) Re-

mote Weapon Stations (RWS). 
Non-MDE includes: Driver’s vision 

enhancers; Global Positioning System (GPS) 
navigational capability; sets of special tools 
testing equipment; associated M2 Flex spare 
parts and tripods; M6 Smoke Grenade 
launchers and associated spares;

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
December 2, 2016. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Government of Peru—Reconditioned Stryker 
Infantry Carrier Vehicles 

The Government of Peru has requested a 
possible sale of one hundred and seventy- 
eight (178) Reconditioned Stryker Infantry 
Carrier Vehicles; one hundred and seventy- 
eight (178) M2 Flex .50 Cal Machine Guns; and 
one hundred and seventy-eight (178) Remote 
Weapon Stations (RWS). Also included are 
driver’s vision enhancers; Global Positioning 
System (GPS) navigation capability; sets of 
special tools testing equipment; associated 
M2 Flex spare parts and tripods; M6 Smoke 
Grenade launchers and associated spares;